

CR-186 of 2024

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, vice counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Abhijeet S. Chauhan, vice counsel for
respondent No. 1.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been
filed and placed on record. Respondent No. 2 already *ex
parte*.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 3 to
8 are awaited, however, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that steps have been taken today. Let
notice to these respondents be issued for 11.04.2025; on
the steps so taken.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.03.2025

(Vriti)