

**CR No. 186 of 2024**

11.04.2025 Present: Ms. Sarita vice Mr. Karan Singh  
Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocate for the  
respondent No. 1.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3

Smt. Manju for today has been received back after  
validly served. However, none is present on her  
behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded  
against ex parte.

Notices issued to respondents No. 5

-Smt. Suman Mohil, 6- Sh. Ankit, 7-Sh. Ankur  
and 8- Ms. Guddia for today have been received  
back unserved for want of correct address and it  
is reported that on the given address, SI Harpreet  
Kaur, Staff Nurse is residing.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 for  
today has been received back through email  
unserved with the report that no such lady is

residing on the given address. Let fresh steps for service of respondents No. 4 to 8 be taken within two weeks.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**11.04.2025**  
(Shalini)