

**Anil Mohil and another vs. Paritosh Chauhan
and others**

CR No. 186 of 2024

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 were called to be served through publication in the newspaper "Amar Ujala" (Delhi Edition) vide order dated 15.7.2025. However, the same could not fructify as complete charges for publication had not been deposited by the petitioners. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the complete charges for publication shall be deposited within a period of three days from today. Let the publication be made in the newspaper "Amar Ujala" (Delhi Edition) on **18th September, 2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st August, 2025
Tarun