

Anil Mohil and another vs. Paritosh Chauhan and others

CR No. 186 of 2024

18.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 stand served by way of publication. None has put in appearance on their behalf. Hence, respondents No. 5 to 8 are proceeded against ex parte.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that correct address along with process fee for effecting service of respondent No. 4 stands filed on 10.09.2025.

If so, let notice be issued to the respondent No. 4, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 18th, 2025.
(Susheel)