

**Anil Mohil and Anr. Vs. Paritosh Chauhan
and Ors.**

CR No.186 of 2024

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Pranjal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4

Ms. Pranjal Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 and filed memo of appearance for today. He prays for and is granted time to file Power of Attorney. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **2nd Week of March, 2026** along with CR No.185 of 2024.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)